US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name:UGK-LVMUNITEDINCFRN:0033476375Contact Name:JimmychenAddress:6547NAcademyBlvd#2266,ColoradoSprings,CO80918Telephone No:001-323-51 04660Email:ugk-lvm@hotmail.com

Applicant:

Company name: Shenzhen TFIRETEK Technology Co., Ltd. Grantee code: 2A54Y FCC ID: 2A54Y-X1 Contact Name: Wei Chunhui Address: Floor 2, Building A, Queshan Guanghao Industrial Park, Taoyuan Community, Dalang Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen Telephone: +0086 15705957686 Fax: 0755 2810 6665 E-mail: iforeseeyou@outlook.com

[Shenzhen TFIRETEK Technology Co., Ltd.] certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [UGK-LVMUNITEDINC] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [Shenzhen TFIRETEK Technology Co., Ltd.] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [UGK-LVMUNITEDINC] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause \S 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant's Name: Wei Chunhui	US Agent's Name: Jimmychen
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Signature	Signature
Wei chunhui	For and on behalf of UGK-LVM UNITED INC. UGK-LVM UNITED Signarure(S)

Date: 2023/07/10